
Save paper and sign up for eBilling - we will send future Council Tax bills by email.

Visit www.havering.gov.uk/myhavering

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

DATE OF ISSUE:

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Your charge for is

Valuation Band:

Yearly Charge: Amount:
Annual
Change%

What do I need to pay ?

How your bill has been worked out:

If your circumstances change and you think this may affect your entitlement to a discount, you must 

inform us within 21 days of the change or you may be subject to a fine.

532290345

COUNCIL TAX BILL 2023/2024

8 March 2023

SAME AS POSTAL ADDRESS

D

2023/2024

London Borough of Havering
London Borough of Havering*
Greater London Authority
Total

£1431.76
£222.23
£434.14

2.9
2.0
9.7

£2088.13 5.9

£2088.13

Reason For Issue: Annual Bill
Charge for period 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024

Balance

£2088.13
__________

£2088.13

NO ACTION REQUIRED
Payments will be collected by direct debit on the dates shown:
Date Due
01.04.2023
01.05.2023
01.06.2023
01.07.2023
01.08.2023
01.09.2023

Date Due
01.10.2023
01.11.2023
01.12.2023
01.01.2024
01.02.2024
01.03.2024

Amount Due
£174.00
£174.00
£174.00
£174.00
£174.00
£174.00

Payments made after 2 March 2023 will not show on
this bill but have been credited to your account.

* The Council Tax attributable to the London Borough of Havering includes a precept to fund adult social care.

MR KHALED GHANEM
MS YASMINA SAYEDAHMED
1 QUEENSIDE MEWS
HORNCHURCH
RM12 6JS

Amount Due
£174.13
£174.00
£174.00
£174.00
£174.00
£174.00



 

 

 

Other ways to pay your Council Tax: 
• By Debit Card, visit www.havering.gov.uk/counciltax 
• By telephone payments (0300 456 0630 open to receive payment 24 hours a day)
• For Internet payments you will need the following:
- Payee Name: London Borough of Havering 
- Sort Code: 62-00-44 and Account Number: 14871734. 
- Your Council Tax account number 

Your bill will show on any mobile device and be accepted at Gerpins Lane Reuse and Recycling Centre 
If your income is low and you have difficulty paying your Council Tax, you may qualify for Council Tax 
Support or a reduction in your bill. Visit www.havering.gov.uk/benefits to find out more. 
Finding it hard making your monthly payments, then request a different payment plan at 
www.havering.gov.uk/ctarrange 

    

Empty Homes Premium 
If your property is unoccupied and unfurnished for 2 years or more, a 100% empty homes premium will be charged. 
This means the Council Tax will be charged at 200%. Visit www.havering.gov.uk/counciltax and see the Council 
Tax booklet for more information.   

Your Council Tax bill shows two percentage changes for Havering: 
The 2% change relates to the increase for adult social care and the 2.9% change is for the part attributable to general 
expenditure. See www.havering.gov.uk/counciltax Council Tax and financial information which form part of this bill, (a 
paper copy can be requested free of charge). There is also a percentage change for the Greater London Authority. 

 
Havering Council, Town Hall, Main Road RM1 3BB – 01708 433997 

Text Relay for the deaf, speech impaired or hard of hearing: 18001 01708 433997 

 
 

Paying your Council tax bill 
More than 73% of residents pay by Direct Debit, the easy way to pay: 
Choose the 1st, 15th or 21st for your monthly Direct Debit payment. Visit 
www.havering.gov.uk/ctaxdirectdebit to set up your payments by direct debit. 

To see your council tax account and other council service information online,  
register for a My Havering account at www.havering.gov.uk/myhavering 

Be aware of Council Tax scams 
Stay vigilant and if in doubt don’t provide any personal information and get advice from: 
the Citizens Advice consumer helpline 03454 040 506 or visit 
www.citizensadvice.org.uk or https://www.actionfraud.police.uk/  Action Fraud 

Other ways to pay your Council Tax:
• By Debit Card, visit www.havering.gov.uk/counciltax
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www.havering,gov.uk


