

## **COUNCIL TAX BILL 2023/2024**

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 532290345

DATE OF ISSUE: 8 March 2023

**PROPERTY ADDRESS:** 

SAME AS POSTAL ADDRESS

MR KHALED GHANEM MS YASMINA SAYEDAHMED 1 QUEENSIDE MEWS HORNCHURCH RM12 6JS

Valuation Band: D Yearly Charge:	Amount:	Annual Change%
London Borough of Havering	£1431.76	2.9
London Borough of Havering*	£222.23	2.0
Greater London Authority	£434.14	9.7
Total	£2088.13	5.9

# Your charge for 2023/2024 is £2088.13

What do I need to pay?

### NO ACTION REQUIRED

Payments will be collected by direct debit on the dates shown:

Date Due	Amount Due	Date Due	Amount Due
01.04.2023	£174.13	01.10.2023	£174.00
01.05.2023	£174.00	01.11.2023	£174.00
01.06.2023	£174.00	01.12.2023	£174.00
01.07.2023	£174.00	01.01.2024	£174.00
01.08.2023	£174.00	01.02.2024	£174.00
01.09.2023	£174.00	01.03.2024	£174.00

Payments made after 2 March 2023 will not show on this bill but have been credited to your account. **How your bill has been worked out:** 

Reason For Issue: Annual Bill

Charge for period 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 £20

£2088.13

Balance £2088.13

If your circumstances change and you think this may affect your entitlement to a discount, you must inform us within 21 days of the change or you may be subject to a fine.

<sup>\*</sup> The Council Tax attributable to the London Borough of Havering includes a precept to fund adult social care.



# Paying your Council tax bill





More than 73% of residents pay by Direct Debit, the easy way to pay:

Choose the 1st, 15th or 21st for your monthly Direct Debit payment. Visit www.havering.gov.uk/ctaxdirectdebit to set up your payments by direct debit.

To see your council tax account and other council service information online, register for a My Havering account at www.havering.gov.uk/myhavering





## Other ways to pay your Council Tax:

- By Debit Card, visit www.havering.gov.uk/counciltax
- By **telephone payments** (0300 456 0630 open to receive payment 24 hours a day)
- For Internet payments you will need the following:
- Payee Name: London Borough of Havering
- Sort Code: 62-00-44 and Account Number: 14871734.
- Your Council Tax account number

Your bill will show on any mobile device and be accepted at Gerpins Lane Reuse and Recycling Centre

If your income is low and you have difficulty paying your Council Tax, you may qualify for Council Tax Support or a reduction in your bill. Visit www.havering.gov.uk/benefits to find out more.

Finding it hard making your monthly payments, then request a different payment plan at www.havering.gov.uk/ctarrange



# Be aware of Council Tax scams

Stay vigilant and if in doubt don't provide any personal information and get advice from: the Citizens Advice consumer helpline **03454 040 506** or visit **www.citizensadvice.org.uk** or https://www.actionfraud.police.uk/ Action Fraud

#### **Empty Homes Premium**

If your property is unoccupied and unfurnished for 2 years or more, a 100% empty homes premium will be charged. This means the Council Tax will be charged at 200%. Visit **www.havering.gov.uk/counciltax** and see the Council Tax booklet for more information.

### Your Council Tax bill shows two percentage changes for Havering:

The 2% change relates to the increase for adult social care and the 2.9% change is for the part attributable to general expenditure. See **www.havering.gov.uk/counciltax** Council Tax and financial information which form part of this bill, (a paper copy can be requested free of charge). There is also a percentage change for the Greater London Authority.

Havering Council, Town Hall, Main Road RM1 3BB – **01708 433997**Text Relay for the deaf, speech impaired or hard of hearing: **18001 01708 433997** 

# **Cost of Living Support**

Get advice and support with the cost of living, energy bills, benefits and debts



Havering **£** Helps

Visit www.havering.gov.uk/costofliving

# Living in Havering email bulletin

Join the 60,000 people that already receive FREE weekly updates from across Havering.

Sign up now!

www.havering.gov.uk/newsletters

